OP \$40,00 29511

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 09/22/2006 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Treadways Corporation | | 09/21/2006 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Treadways Corporation | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2000 Campus Lane | |
| City: | East Norriton | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19403 | |
| Entity Type: | Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2951144 | DURATION |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026386666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,mgentner@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Marsha G. Gentner
Address Line 1: 400 Seventh St., NW

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1952/A960 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Marsha G. Gentner |
| Signature: | /Marsha G. Gentner/ |
| | TRADEMARK |

900134330 REEL: 003989 FRAME: 0283

| Date: | 05/18/2009 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Treadways Ca to Del#page1.tif source=Treadways Ca to Del#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003989 FRAME: 0284



ENDORSED - FILED In this office of the Secretary of State of California

PAGE 5EP 2 2 2006

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TREADWAYS CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TREADWAYS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "TREADWAYS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 1:12 O'CLOCK P.M.



Arriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5063686

DATE: 09-22-06

4011914 8100M

060877075

TRADEMARK REEL: 003989 FRAME: 0285 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:14 FM 09/22/2006 FILED 01:12 FM 09/22/2006 SRV 060876115 - 4011914 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Dalaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Cartificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the sarviving corporation is: Treadways Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Treadways Corporation, a California corporation.

SECONID: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, idopted, earlified, executed and arknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuent to Title 8 Section 252 of the Gazeral Corporation Law of the State of Deluvere.

THURD: The name of the surviving conjumiton is: Treadersys Corporation,::a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIGURE: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is: Five Thousand (5,000) abstes of common stock, no par value.

SIXTH: The marger is to become effective on the date of filling of this Cartificate of Marger.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Morges is on file at 2000 Cempus Lene, East Nomicon, PA 19403, an office of the surviving cosparation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Marger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said anyiving expossion has caused this estilicate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 21st day of September, A.D., 2006.

TREADWAYS CORPORATION

Authorizal Officer Hame: John R. Rigney

Title: Chief Financial Officer & Secretary



TRADEMARK REEL: 003989 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 05/18/2009